
,1. Contract Number I tage or~ges ' DCKT-2009-8..0002 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION I MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitatron Caption 

M003 See 16C Below RQ665406/P0315512 Material Recovery Facility 

6. !SSI,.Ied by: Code I 7. Administered by {If other than Une 6) 

Office of Contracting and Procurement · Department of Public Works 
Transport_ation and Specialty Equipment Commodity Group Office of Recycling 
2000 141h Street, NW,61

h Floor 3220 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20009 Washington, DC 20020 

8. Natne and Address of Contractor {No. street, cl\y, county, state and z.lp code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation 

Recycle America Alliance LLC 9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
1000 Ritchie Road 
Capitai'Heights, MD 20743 1 OA. Mod[ficatlon of Contract Order No. 

·Attn: Jim Marcinko X DCKT-2009-B-0002 

· · 30PI9s:noT ···· .. .. .. . .... _. -· ~ ....... ..... ..... 
108. Dated (See Item 13) 

Code 1 Facility I July 24, 2009 11. THIS ITEM ONlY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

Drhe above n~tnbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 Is extended. Drs not extended. 
Offers must acKnowledge receipt of thls amendment prior to the hour and d~!e specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follPwlng me! hods: 
(a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumlng 1 copies Of I he amendment: {b) By acknOWledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which Includes a reference to the soliclta!lon and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 'I'HE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED 
MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter 
or fax; providecl each letter or teleg'ram makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour and date speclned. 
12. Accounting and Approptlation Data {tfRequlred} 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 

A. This change order is Issued pursuant to (Specify Authority): 
The changes set forth ln Item 14 are made ln the contract/order no. In item 10A. 

X e. The above numbered contractforder fs•modlfied to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, approp1!ation data 
etc.) set forth in Item 14, pursuant to the authority of27 DCMR. Chapter 36, Section 3601.2. 

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: 

D. Other {Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMP9RTANT: Contractor 0 is not (gJ ls reql.!!red to slgn this document and return ...L copies to the issuing office. 

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including so!icita:tion/contract subject matter where f~asible.) 

Contract DCKT-2009-B-0002 is hereby modified as follows: 

A Extend the term of the contract through-March 5, 2010 .. The District Will continue to pay the contractor a net cost 
per ton. 

B. The total estimated amount shall not exceed $1,000,000.00. 

c. All other term and conditions remain unchanged. 

Except as pTovlded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item (SA or 10A) remain unohan ed and in tulr force and effect. U Nal(. and 11Ue -1?atgnl, ~ or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer 

tc 'lfGL ~ ~ 
t/Lds /1?£11 ~;.:e ~ 

~ 

A~i:cp~ 
15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Coluv 

1;r;sr: 'Z·'?·ZfJ{b \ . 

;\~~ ~~nlractlngOfficer) If -v( ~nature) 
I (/ '\ 


